                                              289H LSS Installation & Operations Manual                                Technical Notes
289H-06.PHM                      6-1
C h a p t e r  6
INTRODUCTION
This section of the 289H Installation and Operations Manual contains essays or documents that
pertain to the setup, operation, and use of the 289H monitoring system. Most of the documents
included here were originally published as Software Release Notes or are technical excerpts from
the System Studies Gazette and AirTalk newsletters.

RF/TG/(range)  Resistive Flow Transducer using tip with sheath as ground–9 ranges of LPH:
   0–270, 0–540, 0–570, 0–1350, 0–1420, 0–2700, 0–2830, 0–5380, 0–5670
Contact Alarm
CPAMS_TD  Standard Resistive Contact Alarm
CPAMS_TD/RG  Resistive Contact Alarm using ring with sheath as ground
CPAMS_TD/TG  Resistive Contact Alarm using tip with sheath as ground
AC/115    Contact Alarm for 115V: 540K resistance OK, 270K resistance is ALRM
DRYER  Contact Alarm for 115V: 540K resistance OK, 270K resistance is ALRM (same as
AC/115 Transducer Type)
AC/230    Contact Alarm for 230V; 540K resistance OK, 270K resistance is ALRM
RR/540K   Contact Alarm; 540K resistance OK, SHRT is ALRM
Other Device Applications
RG/100M   Resistive open pair, monitors the resistance of a pair (Ring/Gnd)
RR/100M   Resistive open pair, monitors the resistance of a pair (Tip/Ring)
RT/100M   Resistive open pair, monitors the resistance of a pair (Tip/Gnd)
TEMP/212   Thermistor Water Temperature Transducer; range -40 to +212o F
TEMP/212/H  Thermistor Air Temperature Transducer; range 32 to 212o F
TABLE 6-2:  289H RESISTIVE TRANSDUCER TYPES
 Technical Notes      289H LSS Installation & Operations Manual
  6-6                                                                                                                                                                                              289H-02.PHM
289 and 289H Current Loop Transducer Types
Pressure—PSI
CPA/15.0  Current Loop Pressure Transducer, 0–15.0 PSI (absolute)
CPA/30.0  Current Loop Pressure Transducer, 0–30.0 PSI (absolute)
CPA/RG/(range)  Current Loop Pressure Transducer using ring with sheath as ground,
     2 ranges: 0–15.0 PSI and 0–30.0 PSI
Pressure—KPA
CPA/100.0  Current Loop Pressure Transducer, 0–100.0 KPA (absolute)
CPA/200.0  Current Loop Pressure Transducer, 0–200.0 KPA (absolute)
CPA/RG/(range) Current Loop Pressure Transducer using ring with sheath as ground,
 2 ranges: 0–100.0 KPA and 0–200.0 KPA
Flow—SCFH
CF/9.5   Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–9.5 SCFH
CF/19.0   Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–19.0 SCFH
CF/47.5   Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–47.5 SCFH
CF/95.0   Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–95.0 SCFH
CF/190    Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–190 SCFH
CF/475.0  Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–475.0 SCFH
CF/950.0  Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–950.0 SCFH
CF/RG/(range)  Current Loop Flow Transducer using ring with sheath as ground,
7 ranges: 0–9.5 SCFH, 0–19.0 SCFH, 0–47.5 SCFH, 0–95.0 SCFH,
0–190.0 SCFH, 0–475.0 SCFH, 0–950.0 SCFH
Flow—LPH
CF/270   Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–270 LPH
CF/540    Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–540 LPH
CF/1350   Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–1350 LPH
CF/2700   Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–2700 LPH
CF/13500  Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–13500 LPH
CF/27000  Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–27000 LPH
CF/RG/(range)  Current Loop Flow Transducer using ring with sheath as ground,
   6 ranges: 0–270 KPA, 0–540 KPA, 0–2700 KPA, 0–5345 KPA,
   0–13500 KPA, 0–27000 KPA
Other Device Applications
BARO/35  Barometric Pressure Transducer, range 20.6–91.1 inches of Hg
BARO/RG/35 Barometric Pressure Transducer using ring with sheath as ground, range:
20.6–91.1 inches of Hg
BARO/1200  Barometric Pressure Transducer, range: 750–1200 millibars
BARO/RG/1200 Barometric Pressure Transducer using ring with sheath as ground, range:
750–1200 millibars
BFTD/475.0 Barometric Pressure Transducer, range 20.6-91.1 inches of HG
CL/THEFT   Current Loop Contact Alarm, used for cable theft detection (multiple devices
    on a pair)
EURO_TANK  Tank Pressure Transducer (metric), 0–204 bars
RH/100   Relative Humidity Transducer, range: 0%–100% RH
TANK    Tank Volume Transducer, 0–200 cubic ft
TANK_PCT  Tank Volume Transducer, indicates percentage remaining
TEMP/167  Temperature Transducer, range: 0–167o F
TEMP/RG/167  Temperature Transducer using ring with sheath as ground, range: 0–167o F
TEMP/75  Temperature Transducer, range: 0–75o C
TEMP/RG/75  Temperature Transducer using ring with sheath as ground, range: 0–75o C
WATER/20  Water Level Transducer, range: 0–20.8 inches
WATER/30  Water Level Transducer, range: 0–30 feet
TABLE 6-3:  289H CURRENT LOOP TRANSDUCER TYPES
                                              289H LSS Installation & Operations Manual                                Technical Notes